### Frank J. Corrin Legacy Scholarship

Purpose: To encourage and support FFA and 4-H members in furthering their

education.

**Amount: \$750** 

#### **Guidelines:**

- 1) Open to all active youth, FFA or 4-H members who are in their senior year of high school in Shiawassee County.
- 2) The student must have exhibited at the Shiawassee County Fair for a minimum of four (4) years.
- 3) The student must be accepted at a college/trade school.
- 4) A written application must be completed and returned to the fair office, by **June 1, 2024.**
- 5) Applications can be obtained from the Shiawassee County Fair Office.
- 6) The scholarship will be awarded during the week of the Shiawassee County Fair.
- 7) The scholarship money will be awarded upon the recipient's entrance into college/trade school. The money will be in the form of a check made payable to the scholarship recipient and the college/trade school of his or her choice.
- 8) The Student must include a letter of recommendation from their FFA advisor or 4-H leader or equivalent adult.

# Frank J. Corrin Legacy Scholarship

#### **Student Information:**

Name	
Address	·
Phone Number	_Cell Phone
Email Address	
High School Attended	_Graduation Year
College/Trade School planning to attend	
MajorLength of Pro	ogram
Parent Information:	
Father's Name	Phone number
Mother's Name	Phone number
Activities:	
Number of years of showing at the Shiawassee County Fair:	
List all project areas and years involved in each:	

## Frank J. Corrin Legacy Scholarship

Tell about your FFA or 4-H leadership/citizenship/community service experiences; include things that contributed to the welfare of your group/club, other individuals or community. (Up to two paragraphs using 12pt font)
Describe two or three of the most important life skills you learned through FFA or 4-F that will or has affected your life. (Up to two paragraphs using 12pt font)
Please return the completed application and letters of recommendation from a FFA advisor or 4-H leader or equivalent adult by June 1, 2024. To:
Shiawassee County Friends of the Fair PO Box 993 Owosso, MI 48867

Friendsofshiacofair@gmail.com